

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1458 OF 2014

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co.
Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Shaila wd/o. Sanjeev Kangane and
Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Milind M. Sathaye for the Appellant in FA/1458/2014, for the Applicant in CAF/4750/2013 and for the Respondent in CAF/2059/2015.

Mr. Anilkumar K. Patil for the Respondent Nos.6 and 7 in FA/1458/2014 and for the Applicant in CAF/4750/2013.

Ms Preeti Limbachiya with Mr. Khalid Kazi for the Respondent No.1 in FA/1458/2014 and CAF/4750/2013 and for the Applicant in CAF/2059/2015.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 7th FEBRUARY, 2019.

P.C.:-

Arguable points are raised. Hence, admit.

2. Mr. Anilkumar K. Patil, the learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.6 and 7. Ms Preeti Limbachiya, the learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent No.1.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)