

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1458 OF 2014

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co.
Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Shaila Sanjeev Kangane and
Anr.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Hrishikesh S. Shinde i/b. Mr. Milind M. Sathaye for the Appellant.
Ms Preeti Limbachiya i/b. M/s. C.K. Legal for the Applicant in
CAF/2059/2015 and for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in FA/1458/2014.
Mr. Rohan Kaiche i/b. Mr. Anilkumar Patil for the Respondent Nos.6
and 7 in FA/1458/2014.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 4th APRIL, 2019.

P.C.:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. It is seen that in the order dated 7th February, 2019 there are some typographical errors in the appearance of the learned counsel for the respective parties. Same shall be corrected to read as under:

“Mr. Milind M. Sathaye for the Appellant in FA/1458/2014, for the Applicant in CAF/4750/2013 and for the Respondent in CAF/2059/2015.

Mr. Anilkumar K. Patil for the Respondent Nos.6 and 7 in FA/1458/2014.

Ms Preeti Limbachiya with Mr. Khalid Kazi for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 in FA/1458/2014 and

CAF/4750/2013 and for the Applicants in
CAF/2059/2015.”

3. The order dated 7th February, 2019 stands modified accordingly.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)