

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1458 OF 2014

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Shaila Wd/O Sanjeev Kangane & Ors. ...Respondents

....

Kortika Singh Bais, Senior Executive Legal Bajaj Allianz present.

....

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R. AGRAWAL,
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II) MEMBER**

**R.V. WANWADI,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (INSPECTION)
MEMBER**

DATED : 30th APRIL 2023

P.C.:

1. Officer for the Appellant states that within a period of one week they will give without prejudice to office to the claimants.

2. Hence, Stand over to next Lok Adalat.

(R.V. WANWADI)
Dy. Registrar (Inspection)
& Member

(S.R. AGRAWAL)
Registrar (Judicial-II)
& Member

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)
Head of the Panel