

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.695 OF 2010**

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

... Appellant

Vs.

Sunanda Sanjay Gharge & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2284 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.695 OF 2010
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1223 OF 2010
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.942 OF 2012
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1179 OF 2013
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1361 OF 2014
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1458 OF 2014
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.767 OF 2015
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.847 OF 2015
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.131 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 29274 OF 2015
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.672 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1609 OF 2016**

IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.672 OF 2016
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2061 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.5531 OF 2016
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2207 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.27124 OF 2015
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.53 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3415 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.53 OF 2017
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.271 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4526 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.271 OF 2018
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.598 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17151 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.598 OF 2018
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2325 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18079 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2326 OF 2018

IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18079 OF 2018
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4368 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.23147 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4369 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.23147 OF 2018
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.777 OF 2019
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1471 OF 2019
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1766 OF 2019
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2759 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 14587 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2760 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.14587 OF 2019
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.550 OF 2020
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.88 OF 2021
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.250 OF 2021
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.508 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.714 OF 2018

IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.508 OF 2021
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.754 OF 2022
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.995 OF 2022
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.88 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.88 OF 2023

None for the parties.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

D. A. DESHPANDE, REGISTRAR,

(LEGAL AND RESEARCH), MEMBER

S. K. DHEKALE,

(COURT RECEIVER), MEMBER

DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C.:-

1. None appeared for the parties.
2. Matters are remitted back to the regular Court.

(S. K. DHEKALE)
MEMBER

(D. A. DESHPANDE)
MEMBER

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)
HEAD OF THE PANEL