

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

[SR. NO. 208]
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1288 OF 2013

Riju Ravindran Pujari ...Appellant

Vs.

Lakhwinder Shingara Singh and Anr. ...Respondents

AND
[SR. NO. 209]
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1019 OF 2014

The New Indian Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

Shri Nanu Reva Sav.... ...Respondents

AND
[SR. NO. 210]
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1458 OF 2014

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

Shaila wd/o Sanjeev Kangane and Ors. ...Respondents

AND
[SR. NO. 211]
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25290 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1829 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1830 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25290 OF 2014

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

Anjanabai Bhimji Kale (Deleted) ...Respondents
Mr.Navnath Bhimji Kale and Ors.

AND
[SR. NO. 212]
FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 OF 2015

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

Padma Nandkishor @ Nandu Yadav and Ors. ...Respondents

AND
[SR. NO. 213]
FIRST APPEAL NO. 847 OF 2015

Vinod Suresh Aher and Anr. ...Appellants

Vs.

Kantilal Rambhiya and Anr. ...Respondents

AND
[SR. NO. 214]
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 7452 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 7452 OF 2015

The Branch Manager,
New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

Vs.

Asma Vinod Jiman and Ors.

...Respondents

AND
[SR. NO. 216]
FIRST APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2016
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 18552 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2016

Divisional Manager, The New India Assurance
Company Ltd.

...Appellant

Vs.

Pramila Narayan Suryawanshi and Anr.

...Respondents

AND
[SR. NO. 217]
FIRST APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2016

Iffco Tokyo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

Vs.

Ganesh Shankar Padwal and Ors.

...Respondents

No one is present for the Appellant/s.

No one is present for the Respondent/s.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK J.
[HEAD OF THE PANEL]
V. V. KATHARE
REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE-II)
MEMBER
S. N. PHAD
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
MEMBER

DATED : 03rd MARCH, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Place these matters before the next National Lok – Adalat to be held on 5th May, 2024.
2. Issue notice to the respective parties.

[S. N. PHAD]
MEMBER

[V. V. KATHARE]
MEMBER

[S. M. MODAK J.]
HEAD OF THE PANEL