

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1458 OF 2014**

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. .... Appellant  
V/s.  
Smt. Shaila wd/o. Sanjeev Kangane and Ors. .... Respondents

None present.

**CORAM : SHRI. SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

**SHRI. S.H. GWALANI,**  
JUDGE, CBI, COURT,  
CITY CIVIL COURT, MUMBAI  
(MEMBER)

**SHRI. R.V. WANWADI,**  
DY. REGISTRAR, INSPECTION  
(MEMBER)

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- . None present for the parties.
- 2) Place the Appeal before next Lok Adalat.

(SHRI. R.V. WANWADI) (SHRI. S.H. GWALANI) (SHRI. SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)  
MEMBER MEMBER HEAD OF THE PANEL

PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI

Digitally signed  
by PREETI  
HEERO JAYANI  
Date: 2025.06.03  
11:37:38 +0530