

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1458 OF 2014

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co, Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Shaila Wd/o Sanjeev Kangane And Ors.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK &
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT, JJ**

DATE : 13th September, 2025

P.C. :

We are informed that compromise is not possible. Place before regular court. S.O. 4 weeks. Liberty to move.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)