



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

***BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**55 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1458/2014
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.25277/2025
IN
55 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1458/2014**

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO, LTD.
VS
SMT. SHAILA WD/O SANJEEV KANGANE AND ORS.**

None for the appellant.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R.AGRawal,
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)**

**P R. NAVALE
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I**

DATE : 13 DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) For the purpose of jurisdiction, the claim is only Rs.50,00,000/-.
- 2) None appears for the parties, when the matter is called out.
- 3) Place the matters before the Regular Court on **23/2/2026**.

**[P.R.NAVALE]
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I
MEMBER**

**[S.R.AGRawal]
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)
MEMBER**

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]
HEAD OF THE PANEL**